TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hornell Holding AB		09/30/2004	CORPORATION: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3M Svenska Aktiebolag	
Street Address:	Bollstanaesvagen 3	
City:	S-191 89 Sollentuna	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1414059	SPEEDGLAS
Registration Number:	2762113	ADFLO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)736-3783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 651-736-6989

Email: trademarks@mmm.com

James F. Voegeli Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 2501 Hudson Road

3M Center, Bldg. 220-11W-01 Address Line 2: Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55144

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 33545 AND 33570

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

900016602

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002989 FRAME: 0622

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Caroline E. Wolf	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Hornell Merger II#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002989 FRAME: 0623



851 81 Sundsvall
Besökare: Badhusparken
Tel: 060-18 40 00 • Fax: 060-12 98 40
bolagsverket@bolagsverket.se • bolagsverket.se



Registration number: 556623-1949

Date of registration: 1st February, 2002

Company name: Hörnell Holding AB

Address: Ernst Hedlunds väg 35

780 41 GAGNEF

Note: Merger completed, company dissolved 30th September, 2004

The company is registered as "PUBLIKT" (publ).

(A Swedish company classed as "publikt", generally written (publ), is entitled to invite the general public to subscribe for or acquire shares and other securities which the company issues. The share capital for a company classed as "publikt" must amount to a minimum of SEK 500 000.)

This is to certify that the records kept by this office, Bolagsverket, the Swedish Companies Registration Office, show the following information regarding the above company:

On 20th September, 2004 Bolagsverket took a decision to permit the implementation of a merger scheme, according to which the following company was dissolved:

Hörnell Holding AB

registration number: 556623-1949

and merged into:

3M Svenska Aktiebolag

registration number: 556021-9684

This information was entered into the Trade and Industry Register on 30th September, 2004.

Sundsvall, 22nd November, 2004

Ex officio

Bente Ohlsson



TRADEMARK REEL: 002989 FRAME: 0624

RECORDED: 12/13/2004